2019 UPHA CHAPTER 14 SUMMER CLASSIC HORSE SHOW
AUGUST 1, 2, 3, 2019

THREE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS, NORTHAMPTON, MA

Sponsored by UPHA CHAPTER 14

JUDGES

The following have been invite to officiate, but the committee reserves the right to vary or add to these names

John Warner, Union KY
Morgans, Pleasure Equitation, Walk Trot Equitation, Arabians, Friesians
and
Miscellaneous

Chris Brannon, Ky
Saddlebred, Equitation and Miscellaneous
Hackney Ponies, Harness Ponies,
Roadster Ponies

Affiliated with:
AMHA 3 Star Rated
Twin State American Saddlebred Assoc., New England Horsemen's
Council,and Pennsylvania Saddlebred Horse Association.

ENTRIES CLOSE JULY 10, 2019 Post Entry Fee $20.00 after July 10
$100.00 per Horse for Post Entries received after
12 noon on Wednesday July 31, 2019

For Information call or write: UPHA Chapter 14 Summer Classic
c/o John Lampropoulos
99 Amesbury Rd., Newton NH 03858 (603)770-1884
email:sheri2517 @hotmail.com
Horse Show Office Aug 1 - 3: (413) 739-6169




OFFICIALS

MANAGER/STABLING: John Lampropoulos « (603) 770-1884
GROUNDS MANAGER: Phil Plourde Allenstown, NH
SHOW CHAIRMAN: Courtney Cahill - Scituate, MA
SECRETARY: Irene Bryant « Saco, ME
ASSISTANT SECRETARY: Pat Maxwell « Londonderry, NH
STEWARD : Jo Hight Scarborough, ME
ANNOUNCER: Peyton Hamilton Fort Mills, SC
RINGMASTER: Jerome Parker « Southwick, Ma
Asst. RINGMASTER: Steve Ducharme, Manchester, NH
PADDOCK STEWARD: Annie Blizniak * Hadley, MA
VETERINARIAN: Dr. Kris Koss * No. Grafton, MA 01536 (508) 839-1130
FARRIER: Paul Marks * Somers, CT
EMT: Athletic & Physical Therapy Services
PHOTOGRAPHER: Terry Young * Lexington, KY
VIDEOGRAPHER: Booth Video * Braintree, MA

GATES: Annie Blizniak « Hadley, MA



EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

ENTRY DATA: Entry Fee is $35 per class except
classes in which money is offered. Entry Fee is $40 in
special classes and in classes offering money. Entries
close July 10, 2019. Entries postmarked after

this date will be considered post entries and will be
charged $25.00 per horse post entry fee. Any entries
received after 10am Wednesday, July 31 will be
charged $100.00 per horse post entry fee.

All entry and stall fees will be refunded on request
before the closing date for entries. After this date,
refunds will ONLY be made upon bona fide casualty to
horse, exhibitor, or exhibitor’s family received or
postmarked no later than July 10, 2019. There will be a
$20.00 office charge per horse. Stall fees will

not be refunded. Double Entry Fee will be charged if
not paid before class.

STALLIONS may not be entered in classes which
specify ladies or junior exhibitors to ride or drive.

JUNIOR EXHIBITORS are those who have not
reached their 18th birthday as of December 1, 2018.

STALLS [WITH DOORS] are available at $130.00. NO
INITIAL BEDDING PROVIDED. Please call in advance
for bedding. Exhibitors will be held responsible for the
condition of the stalls and will have to pay

for the repairs of any damage done to the stalls + two
people from Three County Fairgrounds will be doing

a stall inspection. Stall doors may NOT be removed for
any reason. Tack stalls will be $130.00. Exhibitors

will be charged for any extra stalls used (for any
purpose). Stall fees may NOT be split on Entry Blank.
FIRE/SAFETY REGULATIONS. The following must be
adhered to in accordance with the Town of North
Hampton Fire Regulations and Public Safety Codes: No
Smoking in the barns or seated area of the Coliseum.
Fire proof material must be used for all stall
decorations. Drapes may not be placed across aisles.
Bedding material and the like will not allowed on the
floor of any aisle. ALL FANS AND ELECTRICAL
CORDS MUST BE THREE PRONG GROUNDED.

STALL PANEL REMOVAL POLICY:

Stall panels may be removed.

There is a $100 fee for every panel removed.
Panels can only be put back in place by
fairgrounds personal. Please do not put panels
back. This is for safety reasons.

ARRIVAL OF ENTRIES. Stalls will be available for
occupancy at 12 pm, Tuesday July 30, and STALLS
MUSTBE VACATED BY 12 NOON SUNDAY AUG 4.

Management reserves the right to: a. Add to or vary the
list of invited officials, b. Add, cancel, combine

or divide any class should the best interest of the show
be served, c. Decline or refuse any entry at this

show without being liable for compensation and d.
Eliminate from further competition any exhibitor or
horse should the best interest of the show be served.
A service fee of $50 will be assessed for processing
returned deposited checks. If payment is not made,
proper authorities and associations will be notified.
Bills owed to Feed Man, Veterinarian or Blacksmith
must be settled before horses are allowed to leave

the grounds.

DAY EXHIBITOR POLICY: If you are showing out of
your trailer, you must check in with Management upon
arrival for proper parking area and parking sticker.

Any unsigned letters of complaint to Horse Show will
not be discussed.

ALL VEHICLES must be parked in the areas
designated by Management. Parking will not be
permitted in front of the barns, by order of the Fire
Department.

No one under the age of 16 is allowed to drive a
motorized vehicle of any kind on the grounds of the
Three County Fairgrounds. No motorized vehicles in
barns Due to Mass. State Law, all children 12 yrs &
under must wear a helmet when riding a bicycle. No
roller blading or skate boarding will be allowed on
Three County Fairgrounds.

All adult riders and drivers in any amateur class must
have a current USEF or NEHC amateur card in their
possession.

CAMPERS. Limited parking space for campers will be
available. The fee is $250.00.

DOGS will not be permitted on the show grounds
unless restrained by a leash. A charge of $25.00 will be
made for the return of any dog found loose on the show
grounds. Exhibitors will be expected to clean up

after their dogs, especially in the areas adjacent to
campers and food service facilities.

Post entries will be accepted only until the close of the
preceding session. A class may be cancelled at the
beginning of a session due to insufficient entries at that
time. Failure to scratch an entry before the close of the
preceding session could result in a fine of $10.00.
While the show is in progress, only authorized persons
are permitted in the ring. Exhibitors who wish

to approach the judge may do so only after obtaining
permission of the show steward and only if the
conversation will not delay the show.



PRIZE MONEY will be distributed in the ring in as
checks upon presentation. The UPHA Chapter Summer
Classic Horse Show terminates liability.

NOVICE RIDER/DRIVER CLASSES. Riders of any age
who have not won three (3) 1st place ribbons in
classes at NEHC rated shows. Status in riding classes
shall not effect status in driving classes, and

vice-versa. Jr. Exhibitors riding in the Novice Rider
Classes qualify for the Jr. Exhibitor Champ. in that
division, & Adults in the Novice Rider Classes qualify
for the Amateur Championship.

CAMPERS

Due to problems with camper arrivals, we

are forced to make these rules:

1.No arrivals of campers before Tuesday
July 30,2019 before 8am.

2.. No arrivals on any night after 12

Midnight

3.Maximum space between campers
(sides) is 5 feet

4. Camper must display the name of

owner and stable as they arrive

Thank you for being understanding —
Horse Show Committee

JOIN THE FUN!!!

Every Morning 7am - 9am - Free
Coffee, Donuts & Bagels

Thursday Evening - TBA
Friday Evening - Exhibitor PartY

Saturday Afternoon - Stick
Horse Class



UPHA CHAPTER 14 SUMMER
CLASSIC TIME SCHEDULE

Thursday Aug 1, 2019
MORNING - 9:00 A.M

1.

N

Nookrw

8.
9.

10.
11.

12.
13.

14,

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

21

23.

UPHA CHALLENGE CUP W/T EQUITATION
MORGAN CLASSIC ENGLISH PLEASURE
SADDLE

HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN (ALL BREEDS)
ASB FIVE-GAITED JUNIOR EXHIBITOR
SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION 18 & UNDER

ASB 3 GAITED JUNIOR EXHIBITOR PARK

ASB 3 GAITED WESTERN COUNTRY PLEASURE
AMATEUR

ASB PARK PLEASURE JR/NOVICE HORSE
FRIESIAN PLEASURE OPEN

NOVICE MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE

ASB 3 GAITED NOVICE RIDER ENGLISH SHOW
PLEASURE

ASB NOVICE RIDER COUNTRY PLEASURE
ASB 3 GAITED SHOW PLEASURE JR.
EXHIBITOR

OPEN WESTERN PLEASURE HORSES OR
PONY

LIMIT RIDER OPEN PLEASURE

OPEN HACKNEY PONY

JR. EXHIBITOR MORGAN PLEASURE SADDLE
(ENGLISH & WESTERN)

ASB OPEN 3 GAITED PARK — ADULTS
MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN
AMATEUR HACKNEY PLEASURE COUNTRY
PLEASURE DRIVING PONY

. ASB COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING
22.

AHHA JUNIOR EXHIBITOR ROADSTER PONY
UNDER SADDLE
ASB SHOW PLEASURE DRIVING

THURSDAY EVENING - 6:30 P.M

24.
25.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.

ASB JR. EXHIBITOR 3 GAITED 17 & UNDER
MORGAN AMATEUR ENGLISH PLEASURE
AMATEUR/JR EXHIBITOR ROAD PONY TO BIKE
ASB HUNTER COUNTRY PLEASURE
AMATEUR

UPHA CHALLENGE CUP 17 &UNDER

ASB OPEN FINE HARNESS

ASB 5 GAITED PLEASURE HORSE

OPEN PLEASURE DRIVING HORSE
AMATEUR ADULT EQUITATION SADDLE SEAT
ASB AMATEUR 3 GAITED

OPEN ROAD PONY

OPEN MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE

ASB 3 GAITED PARK AMATEUR

OPEN ROAD HACK

OPEN ROAD HORSE TO BIKE

AMATEUR HACKNEY PONY PLEASURE
DRIVING

ASB OPEN 3 GAITED

42.
43.

44.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

MORGAN OPEN PARK SADDLE

ASB 3 GAITED SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR —
ADULT

ASB 3 GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE JR.
EXHIBITOR

MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE AMATEUR
ASB 5 GAITED AMATEUR

OPEN HARNESS PONY

NOVICE OPEN PLEASURE HORSE

ASB 5 GAITED OPEN

Friday Aug 2, 2019
MORNING - 9:00 A.M.

50.

51.
52.

583.

54.

55.
56.

57.
58.

50.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.

65.
66.

67.
68.
69.

70.
71.

JR EXHIBITOR HACKNEY PLEASURE DRIVING
PONY
ASB JR./LIMIT 5 GAITED

WALK TROT 11 & UNDER EQUITATION
(SADDLE SEAT)

SADDLE & BRIDLE ASB SHATNER WESTERN
COUNTRY PLEASURE

$100 ASB 3 GAITED PARK JR. EXHIBITOR
CHAMPIONSHIP

MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN

WALK TROT EQUITATION 11 & UNDER (HUNT &
WESTERN SEATS)

ASB 3 GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE ADULT
HUNTER PLEASURE JR. EXHIBITOR (ALL
BREEDS)

ASB JR/NOVICE PARK HORSE
ADULT ENGLISH PLEASURE HORSE
MORGAN PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN
NEHC OPEN PLEASURE

WALK TROT PLEASURE 11& UNDER (Saddle
Seat)

$100 ASB COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING
CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB PARK PLEASURE
WALK TROT PLEASURE 11 & UNDER (Hunt Seat
or Western Seat)

$100 OPEN PLEASURE DRIVING
CHAMPIONSHIP
JR. EXHIBITOR ENGLISH PLEASURE (HORSE
OR PONY)

FRIESIAN PLEASURE AMATEUR
SADDLE & BRIDLE ASB HUNTER SEAT CLASSIC
NEHC SADDLE SEAT MEDAL

FRIDAY EVENING - 6:30 P.M.

72.

73.
74.

75

76.

77

UPHA CHALLENGE CUP CHAPTER
CHAMPIONSHIP
LADIES OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE
NOVICE RIDER OPEN PLEASURE
. $100 ASB ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE JR.
EXHIBITOR CHAMPIONSHIP
ROAD HACK CHAMPIONSHIP
. AMATEUR FINE HARNESS



78.

$100 HACKNEY AMATEUR COUNTRY
PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP

78.1 GENTLEMEN’S PLEASURE HORSE ENGLISH
OR WESTERN

79.

80.

81.

82.
83.

$100 ASB 3 GAITED JR. EXHIBITOR
CHAMPIONSHIP

MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP

$100 ASB PARK PLEASURE JR/NOVICE HORSE
CHAMPIONSHIP

ASB 3 GAITED 3 YR OLD PARK SWEEPSTAKES
$75 JR EX. ROADSTER PONY UNDER SADDLE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday Aug 3, 2019
MORNING - 9:00 A.M.

84.
85.

86.

87.
88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

NEHC SADDLE SEAT MEDAL
ASB 3 GAITED NOVICE RIDER SHOW
PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 ASB 3 GAITED WESTERN COUNTRY
PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 FRIESIAN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 ASB SHOW PLEASURE DRIVING
CHAMPIONSHIP
WALK TROT PLEASURE (HORSE OR PONY)
11& UNDER CHAMPIONSHIP (SADDLE SEAT)
$100 ASB 5 GAITED PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 ASB 3 GAITED ENGLISH SHOW
PLEASURE JR. EXH. CHAMPIONSHIP
WALK TROT EQUITATION 11 & UNDER
CHAMPIONSHIP (HUNT & WESTERN SEATS)
$75 MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 ASB COUNTRY PLEASURE HUNTER
CHAMPIONSHIP
WALK TROT EQUITATION CHAMPIONSHIP 11 &
UNDER (SADDLE SEAT)
$75 MORGAN CLASSIC ENGLISH PLEASURE
SADDLE CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 ASB AMATEUR 3 GAITED PARK
CHAMPIONSHIP
WALK TROT PLEASURE (HORSE OR PONY)
CHAMPIONSHIP 11 & UNDER (HUNTER OR
WESTERN SEATS)
NOVICE/LIMIT RIDER CHAMPIONSHIP

100. LEAD REIN ALL SEATS

STICK HORSE CLASS

HALF HOUR BREAK

ACADEMY (INDOOR ARENA)
100. LEADLINE WALK ONLY EQUITATION 7 &

UNDER

101. LEADLINE WALK ONLY PLEASURE 7 & UNDER

102.

103.

104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

110
111
112
113
114

LEADLINE WALK TROT EQUITATION RIDERS
10 & UNDER

LEADLINE WALK TROT PLEASURE RIDERS 10
& UNDER

ADULT WALK TROT CANTER PLEASURE
ADULT WALK TROT CANTER EQUITATION
ADULT WALK TROT PLEASURE

ADULT WALK TROT EQUITATION

WALK TROT CANTER PLEASURE 18 & UNDER
WALK TROT CANTER EQUITATION 18 &
UNDER

. WALK TROT PLEASURE 18 & UNDER

. WALK TROT EQUITATION 18 & UNDER

. UPHA EXCEPTIONAL CHALLENGE CUP

. PATTERN WALK, TROT

. PATTERN WALK, TROT, CANTER

SATURDAY EVENING - 6:30 P.M

115
116

117.

118.

119.
120.

121.
122.

123.

124.
125.

126

127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.

134.
135.

136
137

. SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION CHAMPIONSHIP
. OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE JR. EXHIBITOR
CHAMPIONSHIP (ALL BREEDS)

$75 MORGAN AMATEUR / JR EXHIBITOR
ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP

$100 ASB 3 GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY
PLEASURE ADULT
$100 ASB PARK PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 HACKNEY PONY PLEASURE DRIVING
CHAMPIONSHIP

$100 OPEN FINE HARNESS CHAMPIONSHIP
$75 MORGAN PLEASURE DRIVING
CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 ASB 3 GAITED SHOW PLEASURE ADULT
CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 OPEN HARNESS PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 ASB 5 GAITED JR. EXHIBITOR
CHAMPIONSHIP
. OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP —
ADULT (ALL BREEDS)

$100 ASB AMATEUR 3 GAITED
CHAMPIONSHIP

HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP (ALL
BREEDS)

$100 ASB AMATEUR 5 GAITED
CHAMPIONSHIP

$100 OPEN ROAD PONY TO BIKE
CHAMPIONSHIP
$75 MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP

$100 ASB OPEN 3 GAITED CHAMPIONSHIP
$75 MORGAN PARK SADDLE CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 ROAD HORSE TO BIKE CHAMPIONSHIP
$100 ASB THREE GAITED PARK
CHAMPIONSHIP
. $100 OPEN HACKNEY PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
. $100 ASB 5 GAITED CHAMPIONSHIP



CLASS SPECIFICATIONS

Regular classes $35.00 Championship classes $40.00

Prize money will be distributed in the following manner :

$100.00 Class - $40.00/$25.00/$20.00/$15.00

$75.00 Class - $30.00/$20.00/$15.00/$10.00

All Classes will be awarded six ribbons.

Rated in Accordance with the current CHSA Rule Book

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED DIVISION

FIVE GAITED SECTION
NEHC RATED “AA”

49. ASB OPEN FIVE GAITED

137. $100.00 ASB OPEN FIVE GAITED
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in one class in this section. Stripping
not required.

46. ASB AMATEUR FIVE GAITED

129. $100.00 ASB AMATEUR FIVE GAITED
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class 46. Will not strip.

4. ASB Jr. Exhibitor 5-GAITED

125. $100 ASB Jr. Exhibitor 5-GAITED
Championship

Must have shown in Class 4. Will not strip.

51. ASB Jr./Limit 5-GAITED . Not NEHC rated

THREE GAITED SECTION
NEHC RATED “AA”

41. ASB OPEN THREE GAITED

132. $100 ASB OPEN THREE GAITED
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in one class in this section. Will not
strip.

34. ASB AMATEUR EXHIBITOR THREE GAITED .
24. ASB JUNIOR EXHIBITOR 3 - GAITED 17 and
under .

79. $100 ASB JUNIOR EXHIBITOR 3 - GAITED
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in class 24.

127. $100 ASB AMATEUR THREE GAITED
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in class 34. Will not strip.

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED 3 YEAR
OLD PARK SWEEPSTAKES

Class 82 Open to American Saddlebred
Horses, three years old and under. To be shown
with a full mane and tail. Tails may be set or

natural. The Saddlebred Park Horse should be
stylish with finish, quality and manners. No restrictions
as to age or status of rider.

High action is not required but the performance should
be animated and graceful in all

gaits. To be shown at an animated or flat walk, trot and
canter. To be judged on style,
finish, quality, manners, performance and all around
brilliance.

Entry Fee $35.

ENTRIES CLOSE THURSDAY EVENING.

1st Place $60, 2nd Place $55, 3rd Place $40, 4th Place
$30, 5th Place $15

FINE HARNESS SECTION
NEHC Rated “AA”

30. OPEN FINE HARNESS

77. AMATEUR FINE HARNESS Not nehc rated
121 $100 FINE HARNESS CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in one class in this section.

THREE GAITED PARK SECTION
NEHC Rated “AA” except classes 59, 37, 97
To be shown with a full mane and tail.

6. ASB THREE GAITED PARK JR. EXHIBITOR
54. $100 THREE GAITED PARK JR. EXHIBITOR
CHAMPIONSHIP Must have show in class 6

18. ASB OPEN THREE GAITED PARK

59. ASB JR/NOVICE THREE GAITED PARK

37. ASB AMATEUR THREE GAITED PARK

97. $100 ASB AMATEUR THREE GAITED PARK
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class 37.

135. $100 ASB OPEN THREE GAITED PARK
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in one class in this section

PARK PLEASURE SECTION
No Tail Braces
NEHC NONE RATED

65. ASB PARK PLEASURE

119. $100 ASB PARK PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in Class 65. No tail braces

8. ASB PARK PLEASURE JUNIOR/NOVICE HORSE
81. $100 ASB PARK PLEASURE JUNIOR/NOVICE
HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class 8.

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED SHOW
PLEASURE SECTION



NEHC Rated “AA” except 11, 85

43. ASB 3-GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE
AMATEUR ADULT
11. ASB 3-GAITED NOVICE RIDER SHOW
PLEASURE
85. ASB 3-GAITED NOVICE RIDER SHOW
PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in Class 11.
123. $100 ASB 3-GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEAS.
ADULT CHAMP.
Must have shown in Class 43.
13. ASB 3 GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE JR.
EXHIB.
91. $100 ASB 3 GAITED ENG. SHOW PLEAS. JR.
EXH. CHAMP.
Must have shown in Class 13.
23. ASB SHOW PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN
88. $100 ASB SHOW PLEASURE DRIVING
CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in Class 23.
31. ASB FIVE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE OPEN
90. $100 ASB FIVE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class 31

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED
COUNTRY PLEASURE SECTION
NEHC Rated “AA” (Except Classes 12,75 &
5)

57. ASB THREE GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY
PLEASURE ADULT

118. $100 ASB THREE GAITED ENG. COUNTRY
PLEAS. ADULT CHAMP.

Must have shown in Class 57 or 12.

21. ASB COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN
64. $100 ASB COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class 21.

53. SADDLE AND BRIDLE'S ASB SHATNER WEST.
PLEAS. Non Rated NEHC

Entry Fee $30

For American Saddlebred Country Pleasure Horses
7. ASB 3 GAITED WESTERN COUNTRY PLEASURE
(Amateur )
86. $100 ASB 3 GAITED WESTERN COUNTRY
PLEASURE CHAMP.(Amateur )

Must have shown in Class 53 or 7.
44. ASB THREE GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY
PLEASURE JR. EXHIB.
75. $100 ASB 3 GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY
PLEAS. JR. EX. CHAMP. .

Must have shown in Classes 12 or 44.
28. ASB Country Hunter (Amateur ).
70. SADDLE AND BRIDLE ASB HUNTER SEAT
CLASSIC (Non NEHC Pts)

Entry Fee $30

94. $100 ASB Country Hunter Championship.
(Amateur)

Must have shown in Class 28 or 70.

12.ASB Novice Rider Country Pleasures (No NEHC
Points)Saddle Seat Riders Only

MORGAN DIVISION
CHAMPIONSHIPS WILL NOT STRIP

MORGAN PLEASURE SECTION
NEHC rated “AA” except classes 17,25,117
45 ,10 no points

36. OPEN MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE
131. $75 MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in any class in this section.

25. MORGAN AMATEUR ENGLISH PLEASURE
17JUNIOR EXHIBITOR MORGAN PLEASURE
SADDLE (Eng)

117. $75 AMATEUR/JR. EXHIBITOR MORGAN
ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP.

Must have show in class 17 or 25

PLEASURE DRIVING SECTION

61. MORGAN PLEASURE DRIVING OPEN
122. $75 MORGAN PLEASURE DRIVING
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in 61.

WESTERN SECTION

19. MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN
80. MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class 19.

HUNTER PLEASURE SECTION

55. MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE OPEN

45. MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE AMATEUR

10. MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE NOVICE HORSE
93. $75 MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class in this section.

CLASSIC PLEASURE SECTION

2. MORGAN CLASSIC ENGLISH PLEASURE
SADDLE

96. $75 MORGAN CLASSIC ENGLISH PLEASURE
SADDLE CHAMP.

Must have shown in Class



PARK SECTION
NEHC Rated “AA”

42 OPEN MORGAN PARK SADDLE

133. $75 OPEN MORGAN PARK SADDLE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class 42.

PONY DIVISION HACKNEY PONY
SECTION
NEHC Rated “AA”

16. OPEN HACKNEY PONY
136. $100 OPEN HACKNEY PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in class 16.

HACKNEY COUNTRY PLEASURE
DRIVING SECTION
NEHC Non Rated

20. SINGLE HACKNEY HARNESS PONY COUNTRY
PLEASURE DRIVING, AMATEUR

78. $100 SINGLE HACKNEY HARNESS PONY
COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING, AMATEUR
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in class 20

HACKNEY PONY PLEASURE DRIVING
AMATEUR SECTION
NEHC Rated “AA”

40. HACKNEY PONY PLEASURE DRIVING -
AMATEUR TO DRIVE

120. $100 HACKNEY PONY PLEAS. DRIVING -
AMAT. TO DRIVE -CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class 40.

HACKNEY HARNESS PONY SECTION
NEHC Rated “AA”

47. OPEN HARNESS PONY
124. $100 OPEN HARNESS PONY CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in class 47

ROADSTER PONY SECTION
NEHC Rated “AA” Except , 22,27,86 & 137

35. OPEN ROADSTER PONY TO BIKE

27. AMATEUR/JR.EXHIBITOR ROADSTER PONY
TO BIKE

130. $100 OPEN ROADSTER PONY TO BIKE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in Class 27 or 35.

22. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR ROAD PONY UNDER
SADDLE

83. JR EXHIBITOR ROADSTER PONY UNDER
SADDLE CHAMPIONSHIP .

Must have shown in class 22.

ROADSTER HORSE SECTION
NEHC Rated “AA”

39. SINGLE ROAD HORSE OPEN
134. $100 SINGLE ROAD HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in class 39

ROAD HACK DIVISION
NEHC Rated “C”

38. OPEN ROAD HACK
76. ROAD HACK CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in class 38.

MISCELLANEOUS SECTION
Non rated nehc unless specified

63. WALK TROT PLEASURE HORSE & PONY 11 &

UNDER (Saddle Seat)

89. WALK TROT PLEAS. HORSE & PONY 11 &

UNDER CHAMPIONSHIP ( Saddle Seat)

Must have shown in Class 63.

66. WALK TROT PLEASURE HORSE & PONY 11 &

under (Hunt Seat or Western)

98. WALK TROT PLEAS. HORSE & PONY 11 &

Under CHAMPIONSHIP (Hunt Seat or Western)

Must have shown in Class 72.

48. NOVICE OPEN PLEASURE HORSE

14. OPEN WESTERN PLEASURE (HORSE OR

PONY)

62. NEHC OPEN ENGLISH & WESTERN PLEASURE

HORSE

(Open to members & non-members) NEHC Rated “C”

Entry Fee $30

60. ADULT ENGLISH PLEASURE HORSE

68. JUNIOR EXHIBITOR ENGLISH PLEASURE

HORSE OR PONY

73. LADIES OPEN PLEASURE - ENGLISH NEHC

Rated “C” Will Divide If Entries Warrant

126. OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP

Adult - Open to all breeds.

Must have shown in either Class 60, 48,73.62, 78.1 if

shown saddle seat.

116. OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE JR. EXHIB.

CHAMPIONSHIP Open to all breeds,

Must have shown in either Class 68 or 62.

3. Hunter PLEASURE OPEN - Open to all breeds

NEHC Rated "C"

58. Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor — Open to all breed

NEHC Rated "C"



128. Hunter Pleasure Championship — Open to all
breeds

NEHC Rated "C" Must have shown in Class 3 or 58,
78.1 If show Hunt Seat.
78.1 GENTLEMEN'S PLEASURE ENGLISH &
WESTERN
15. LIMIT RIDER OPEN PLEASURE
74. NOICE RIDER OPEN PLEASURE
99. NOVICE/LIMIT RIDER OPEN PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in either Class 15 or 74.

ACADEMY BY-LAWS:
UPHA CHAPTER 14

ACADEMY DIVISION RULES

Riders in this division are students who are currently
taking riding lessons and are to be judged on their
basic riding skills. The age of the rider must be listed on
the entry blank. Headers for Lead Line riders must be
at least 18 years of age. Horses that are used are to be
LESSON HORSES. Horses are not to be judged (See
Horse Eligibility). Class splits will be made at the
manager’s discretion. There will be minimum holds
allowed, please be prepared to enter the ring when the
class is called. There will be a 2 minute gate call per
class.

Rider Eligibility: A rider MAY NOT enter in any other
division at the show. A rider who has shown in a regular
division class or in a full riding suit at any show is
prohibited from participating further in the Academy
Division, with the exception of the Show Rider Classes.
Once a rider has competed at ANY level wearing a full
suit, they are ineligible to compete in Academy classes
at any point thereafter. The rider can however

compete in Show Rider Classes in the season(s)
following the season in which the rider showed wearing
a full suit.

Horse Eligibility: Academy mounts must be Lesson
Horses. A Lesson Horse is a horse or pony that is
REGULARLY used in a lesson program to teach a
number of different riders in any given week. Braiding is
optional. There are no shoeing restrictions. Protective
boots are permissible. Horses may cross-enter from the
regular horse show to Academy classes, provided
these horses are School Horses as defined above.
Academy mounts may be shown in a snaffle bridle
martingales allowed), Pelham, or full bridle. This
division is open to all breeds of horses and ponies.

Attire: Helmets approved for horseback riding (not
bicycle helmets) for all exhibitors are mandatory!
Riders must wear appropriate boots.

Saddle Seat: Kentucky Jodhpurs, boots, shirt, and tie.
Vest and gloves are optional.

NO riding coats or derbies are allowed.

Hunt Seat: Hunter style jodhpurs, jodhpur boots or
paddock boots, shirt and tie or

choker, and helmets. Adults may wear breeches and
boots. NO riding coats or derbies

are allowed.

Western Seat: Western jeans or slim-fitting pants, long-
sleeve shirt. Ties and chaps

are optional. NO western hats are allowed.

100. LEADLINE - WALK ONLY Pleasure 7 & UNDER

101. LEADLINE WALK ONLY Equitation 7 & UNDER

102. LEADLINE WALK/TROT Equitation 10 & UNDER

103. LEADLINE Walk/Trot Pleasure 10 & Under

104. ADULT WALK/TROT/CANTER PLEASURE

105. ADULT WALK/TROT/CANTER Equitation

106. ADULT WALK/TROT PLEASURE

107. . ADULT WALK/TROT Equitation

108. WALK/TROT/CANTER 17 YRS OLD AND
UNDER

109. WALK/TROT/CANTER 17 YRS OLD AND
UNDER

110. WALK/TROT PLEASURE 17 YRS OLD AND
UNDER

111. WALK/TROT Equitation 17 YRS OLD AND
UNDER

112. UPHA EXCEPTIONAL CHALLENGE CUP

113. . PATTERN WALK/TROT

114. PATTERN WALK/TROT/CANTER

EQUITATION DIVISION
Rated NEHC A

100. LEAD REIN ALL SEATS
Riders under 8 years. (Not NEHC) Helmets are
mandatory! Lead rein must be attached until rider is out
of the ring. Helmets are mandatory! Will be asked to
walk & trot. NON RATED NEHC
52. WALK TROT EQUITATION - SADDLE SEAT
Riders 11 years of age & Under. Non rate nehc
56. WALK TROT EQUITATION - Hunt Seat or
Western non rated nehc
92 WALK-TROT EQUITATION CHAMPIONSHIP -
Hunt Seat or Western Non Rated nehc
Must have shown in Class 56.
95. WALK-TROT EQUITATION CHAMPIONSHIP -
SADDLE SEAT Non Rated NEHC

Riders 11 years of age & Under. Must have shown in
Class 52.
1. UPHA CHALLENGE CUP WALK TROT
EQUITATION -Entry Fee $30
Membership in UPHA is required. Qualifies for Walk-
Trot Championship Non Rated NEHC
5. SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION 17 & UNDER YEARS
OF AGE
29. UPHA CHALLENGE CUP 17 YEARS OF AGE &
UNDER - Entry Fee $30

Membership in UPHA is required.



71,84 . NEHC SADDLE SEAT MEDAL Under 18 -
Entry Fee $30

Entries must be current members of NEHC and show
proof of membership.

115. SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in one other class in this division.

72. UPHA CHALLENGE CUP CHAPTER
CHAMPIONSHIP

Fri. Eve.

Chapter Championships—Residency requirements
pertain only to UPHA Challenge Cup Chapter Cham
-pionships. Rider must compete within the UPHA
Chapter in which they reside (residence to be deter
-mined by the legal voting residence of the rider’s
parent or guardian). The first four places in open UPHA
Challenge Cup qualifying classes are eligible to
compete in the UPHA Chapter Championships. Chapter
Championships are optional. The top four (4) riders
must be worked individually; more may be worked at
the judge’s discretion. The judge(s) may use any of the
recognized tests 1-15 (refer to EQ118); exchange

of horses cannot be requested.

ADULT EQUITATION DIVISION
Non rated NEHC

33. AMATEUR ADULT SADDLE SEAT EQUIATION

SPECIAL CLASSES

No Entry Fee - Ribbons to All - Enter at the
show

STICK HORSE CLASS

Open to children under 10 years of age

Pleasure Driving Division

NEHC B
Open to all Horses (excluding miniatures)

32. OPEN PLEASURE DRIVING HORSE

67. $100 OPEN PLEASURE DRIVING HORSE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in class 32.

FRIESIAN DIVISION
NEHC B

9. FRIESIAN PLEASURE OPEN

69 FRIESIAN AMATEUR PLEASURE
87. $100 FRIESIAN PLEASURE OPEN
CHAMPIONSHIP

Must have shown in class 9 OR 69.

HOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS

OFFICIAL HORSE SHOW HOTEL* All
telephone area codes are 413 Quality Inn &
Suites Northampton117 Conz St.
Northampton, MA 01060 Tel: 413-586-1500

PLACES TO STAY ¢ Autumn Inn, 259 Elm

St., Northampton, MA 01060 Tel:

413-584-7660

* Best Western Northampton, 117 Conz St.,
Northampton, MA 01060 Tel: 413-586-1500

¢ Clarion Hotel and Conference Center,
One Atwood Dr., Northampton, MA 01060
Tel: 413-586-1211
www.hampshirehospitality.com

e Country Inn & Suites by Carlson, One
Country Club Rd., Holyoke, MA 01040 Tel:
413-533-2100 www.countryinns.com/
holyokema

« Hotel Northampton (The ), 36 King St.,
Northampton, MA 01060 Tel: 413-584-3100

* Howard Johnson Motor Lodge, Rt. 9,
Hadley, MA 01035 Tel: 413-586-0114
* Holiday Inn Express, Rt. 9, Hadley, MA
01035 Tel:413-582-0002

» Econo Lodge, Rte. 9, Hadley, MA Tel:
413-582-7077

* Quality Inn, 237 Russell St./Rt. 9, Hadley,

MA 01035 Tel: 413-584-981

Attention
Classes will run as they are
listed on the time
schedule, with a 2 minute only
gate call.
Please come prepared with
enough help!
Drags will be announced before
each session.

Thanks for your cooperation!
There will be quiet time each day
after the afternoon session for 1

Hour.




UPHA CHAPTER 14 SUMMER CLASSIC
SPONSORSHIP FORM

Dear Friend,

The UPHA Chapter 14 is proud to inform you of the UPHA Chapter 14
Summer Classic Horse Show on Aug 1 - 3, 2019. As you know, putting
on a show can be quite an expense, so once again we need to call upon
you for your help. One of the many ways this can be done is by
sponsoring one or more of out classes. The cost to sponsoring is as
follows:

$500 Sponsorship - Includes a session sponsorship plus 12 Box Seats

$250 Sponsorship - Includes sponsorship of a Money Championship
Class plus 6 Box Seats.

$150 Sponsorship - Includes a sponsorship of a Trophy Championship.
$50 Sponsorship - Includes a sponsorship of a Reqular Class
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SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION SHEET

Sponsor Name

Address

Sponsorship Level

Class or Division1. 2.

___l'would like to present the awards. I will not be able to present the awards

If eligible for Box Seats, Please indicate the name to be used on the
box
Name on Box

Please Make Checks out to SCHS and Return to :
Jill Saccocia
10 Marjorie Rd
Halifax MA 02338



